
 

 

  

Central 
Transmission 
Tariff 2024 
The Central Transmission Tariff applies to 
music used for: 1. Transmission of music within 
accommodations. 2. Use of music on hold. For 
an explanation of terms, please check the tariff 
conditions. 
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How we calculate 
the fees 
Transmission 
within 
accommodations 

The amount due for transmission within 

accommodations is 3% of the fee for 

the transmission. We have a minimum 

charge per year regardless of the 

amount of the fee. This is calculated in 

the table below. 

For every 50 connections or part thereof 

more than 200 connections: a surcharge of 

€ 90.28. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
For every 50 connections or part thereof 

more than 200 connections: a surcharge 

of € 90.28. 

 

 

Music via phone 
lines while on hold 

We calculate the fee based on the 

number of telephone lines. 

All prices are exclusive of VAT.  

 

Central Transmission 
Tariff conditions 

1. Definitions 

Transmission: The distribution of music 

bearing signals to individual 

customers/users, regardless of the 

method used for transmitting the signal. 

 
Accommodations: hotel rooms, 

bungalows and similar lodgings where 

people can pay to stay temporarily. 

 
Music use: playing music in public 

belonging to repertoire managed by 

Buma. 

B
U

M
.4

3
1
.0

1
2
4
/1

2
 

Number of 
telephone lines 

Minimum rate 
per year 

up to 50 € 90.28 

51 to 100 € 180.55 

101 to 150 € 270.83 

151 to 200 € 361.11 

 

Number of 
connections 

Minimum rate 
per year 

up to 50 € 90.28 

51 to 100 € 180.55 

101 to 150 € 270.83 

151 to 200 € 361.11 
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Special Tariff: a special tariff within 

the Central Transmission Tafiff is the 

Central Transmission Tariff for 

Healthcare Institutions.  

 
Telephone line: a telephone line that 

can be reached via a telephone number 

with an area code. 

 

2. General 
Terms and 
Conditions 

Buma's agreements with music users 
(including requests for agreements) and 
any agreements and obligations arising 
therefrom are subject to the General 
Terms and Conditions of Buma and 
what is stipulated in the applicable tariff 
including tariff provisions. 

These terms and conditions and 

rates can be found at 

www.bumastemra. 

nl/gebruikers/downloads/. They are 

available for inspection at Buma and 

will be sent on request. 

 

3. Application 

The Central Transmission Tariff 

applies to music use for: 

 
1. Transmission within accommodations. 

 
2.  Music via telephone lines while 

on hold at a telephone number 

with an area code. 

4. Special tariff 

a. The Central Transmission Tariff 

does not apply when a 

Special Central Transmission Tariff 

applies. 

 
b. The Central Transmission Tariff is a 

Special Tariff as referred to in Article 

4 of the General Tariff terms and 

conditions. 

 

5. Obtaining 
permission 

For music use listed in 

this tariff, music users can obtain 

copyright permission from Buma by 

entering into an agreement with Buma 

for one or more applications. 

 

6. Surcharge for 
retrospective 
settlement 

The prices listed for music use only 

apply if an agreement has been made 

with Buma in advance. If a music user 

has not made an agreement with Buma 

prior to the music use, Buma may 

charge a surcharge of 50% of the price 

applicable to the use of music in 

question, with a minimum of 

€ 25. Buma is not obliged to grant 

retrospective permission.
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Please note! 
This flyer is intended to give an 

overview of the tariff. The flyer contains 

less information than the full tariff text 

and no claims can be made. For full 

details of the complete tariff, go to

 

 
www.bumastemra.nl/centraledoorgifte 

The applicable tariff conditions and 

our general terms and conditions are 

an integral part of the tariff 

document. We will send you the 

relevant tariff document on request. 

http://www.bumastemra.nl/centraledoorgifte

